44

45

52

53

45

44

54

55

56

So61

250515-MN29

252157-MN2

451-2905545-01

451-2905432

250515-MN29

252157-N2
(248
> A

4

201575-M29

46 451-2905544-01

47 451-2905432

3160-2905550

252157-MN2

250515-MN29

201569

3160-2905420

3160-2905432

Puc. 87. AMoptuzaropsl iepeanue (2905)/3
Fig. 87. Front shock absorbers (2905)/3



o I | 2 | 4 | 5 | 6 [ 7 ] 8 9
Monrpymia 2906*. Cradnin3aTop nonepevnoi yCToMIHBOCTA
Subgroup 2906* . Sway Eliminator

83 7 252157 459816 6008 8 8 8 [lai16a 12 mpyxuHHas Spring washer 12
16  3160-2906040 45 3149 0022 2 2 2 IMonyiika mtanTu crabunmsaropa Sway eliminator rod pad
17 3160-2906044 45 3149 0043 2 2 2 O06oliMa MOAYIIKY HUXHSIS Pad lower case
18 201561 459345 1617 4 4 4 Boar M12x1,25x25 Bolt M12x1.25x25
19 250515 459553 1060 4 4 4 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
20 3160-2906051 45 3149 0045 2 2 2 ITnactuHa CTpeMSTHKU U-bolt plate
21 3160-2906016 45 3149 0019 1 1 1 Lltanra crabunmsaropa Sway eliminator rod
22 3160-2906041 45 3149 0023 2 2 2 TMonymka crabunmzatopa Sway eliminator pad
23 3160-2906045 45 3149 0044 2 2 2 O06oiimMa TOIyIIKA Pad case
24 3160-2906053 45 3149 0046 2 2 2 CrpeMsiHKa LITaHTU CTabuIn3aTopa Sway eliminator rod U-bolt

* - B cocraBe monsecku 3160-2901015
Is part of the suspension 3160-2901015
Ioarpymna 2909*. IllTanrn peakTHBHbIE NEpeaHEl MOJABECKH
Subgroup 2909*. Front Suspension Reactive Rods

83 10 3160-2909035 45 3149 0062 2 2 2 Iaii6a 20,5 Washer 20.5
11 250908 459553 1618 2 2 2 [aitka M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
12 352220* 459964 4001 2 2 2 laiika M20x1,5 Nut M20x1.5
13 258054 459871 1068 2 2 2 mmaT 4%32 Cotter 4x32
14 3160-2909033 45 3149 0060 4 4 4 Brynka onopHast KOHUA MTPOIOJBHOM IITAHTY Thrust bush of longitudinal rod end
15 3160-2909034 45 3149 0061 2 2 2 Iaii6a 25,5 Washer 25.5
25 3160-2909010 45 3149 0047 2 2 2 IITanra mpomonbHas ¢ IapHUPAMU B cOOpe Longitudinal rod with joints in assy
26 3160-2909020 45 3149 0053 4 4 4 LIapHup pe3nHO-MeTaTnYeCKuit Rubber metallic joint
27 3160-2909030 45 3149 0088 8 8 8 Brysnka koHycHast Tapered bush
28  3160-2909026 45 3149 0056 6 6 6 Brysika BHYyTpeHHSIsI Inner bush
29  3160-2909025 453149 0055 4 4 4 Brynika pe3auHoBast Rubber bush
30 3160-2909024 45 3149 0054 4 4 4 Brynka HapyxHast Outer bush
31 3160-2909014 45 3149 0048 2 2 2 LItanra nponosnbHas Longitudinal bush
32 250561 459553 1064 5 5 5 laiika M 16x1,5 Nut M16x1.5
33 252159 459816 6010 5 5 5 [aii6a 16 npyxuHHas Spring washer 16
34 202154 459346 1719 6 6 6 Boar M16x1,5x85 Bolt M16x1.5x85
35  3160-2909016 45 3149 0049 1 1 1 Tsra nonepeyHas c 1apHUpamu B cbope Cross rod with joints in assy
36 3160-2909027 45 3149 0057 2 2 2 IlapHup pe3anHO-MeTaNTnYeCKUiA Rubber metallic joint
37 3160-2909031 45 3149 0089 4 4 4 Brysika KoHycHast Tapered bush
38 3160-2909029 453149 0059 2 2 2 Brynika pe3anHoBast Rubber bush
39 3160-2909028 45 3149 0058 2 2 2 Bryska HapyxHast Outer bush




L61

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 | 7 8 9
83 40  3160-2909018 45 3149 0050 1 1 1 Tsra nonepeuHas Cross rod
41 3160-2909100 45 3149 0064 1 1 1 IMnacruHa c raiikoii Strip with nut
* - B cocraBe momsecku 3160-2901015
Is part of the suspension 3160-2901015
IMoarpymna 2912. Peccopsl 3auue
Subgroup 2912. Rear Springs
88 1 469bI'-2912012-01 454316 2409 2 2 2 Peccopa 3anHs1s B cOope Rear spring in assy
2 469-2912012-03** 454316 3534 2 2 2 Peccopa 3aaHsist B coope Rear spring in assy
3 201498-1129 45 9346 1560 8 8 8 Bont M10x28 Bolt M10x28
4 469-2902514-01 454316 0479 2 2 2 Ornopa KpOHIITeHA CEPbTU PECCOPBI Spring shackle bracket support
5 469-2902444 454316 0470 2 2 2 KpoHIITeitH cepbrt peccopbl Spring shackle bracket
6 469-2912015-03 45 4316 0497 2 2 2 JIvucr Ne 1 ¢ Brynkamu B cbope Leaf No. 1 with bushes in assy
7 469-2902032 454316 0445 4 4 4 Brynka ymika peccopbt Spring eye bush
8  469-2912101-03 454316 0503 2 2 2 Jluer Ne 1 Leaf No. 1
9 469-2902028 454316 0444 12 12 12 Brynka peccopsr Spring bush
10 469-2902466-01 454316 0476 2 2 2 Ilexa cepbru HapyxxHast Shackle outer cheek
11 252158-112 459816 6009 4 4 4 [lai16a 14 mpyxxunHast Spring washer 14
12 250559-1129 459553 1062 4 4 4 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
13 469-2912051-03 454316 0498 2 2 2 Jluct Ne 3 ¢ xomytamu B cbope Leaf No. 3 with clamps in assy
14 469-2912061 454316 1795 4 4 4 Xomyt sncta Ne 4 Leaf No. 4 clamp
15 257039-11 459712 0214 8 8 8 3aksenka 10x26 Rivet 10x26
16  469-2912103-03 454316 0505 2 2 2 Jluer Ne 3 Leaf No. 3
17 469-2912102-03 454316 0504 2 2 2 Jlucr Ne 2 Leaf No. 2
18  469-2912104-03* 45 4316 0509 2 2 2 Jlucr Ne 4 Leaf No. 4
19  469-2912105-03 45 4316 0509 2 2 2 Jluer Ne 5 Leaf No. 5
20 469-2912106-03 454316 0511 2 2 2 Jluct Ne6 Leaf No. 6
21  469BI'-2912106*2 45 4316 4296 2 2 2 Jluct Ne 6 Leaf No. 6
22 469-2902107-03* 454316 0513 2 2 2 Jlucr Ne 7 Leaf No. 7
23 469-2902062* 45 4316 0502 4 4 4 XomyT mcta Ne 6 Leaf No. 6 clamp
24 469BI'-2912052*2 45 4316 0500 2 2 2 Jlucr Ne 6 ¢ xomyTamMu B cbope Leaf No. 6 with clamps in assy
25 469-2912052-03*! 454316 0500 2 2 2 Jluct Ne 7 ¢ xoMytaMu B cbope Leaf No. 7 with clamps in assy
26 469-2912108-03 454316 3727 2 2 2 Jluer No 8 Leaf No. 8
27  469-2902108-03* 45 4316 0465 2 2 2 Jluct No§ Leaf No. 8
28 201509-I12*2 45 9346 6596 2 2 2 Bont M10x60 Bolt M10x60
29  209468-1T* 2 2 2 Bontr M10x1x72 Bolt M10x1x72
30 356252-T14 459964 6047 2 2 2 [aii6a 25 crienanbHast Special washer 25
31 469-2912476 454316 0513 2 2 2 Ocb nepenHero KoHLa peccopbl B coope Spring front end axle in assy
32 201495-1129 459346 1557 4 4 4 Boar M10x20 Bolt M10x20
33 469-2912622-01 454316 3646 2 2 2 Bydep cxarusa Compressionbuffer



[—
\O
co

1| 2 ] 3 4 | 5 | 6 [ 7 ] 8
88 34 250512-T129 459553 1057 10 10 10 Taiika M 10 Nut M10
35 252156-112 459816 6007 12 12 12 [aii6a 10 npyXuHHas Spring washer 10
36 251108-1129 459552 1707 4 4 4 laiika M 10 Nut M10
37 250690-1129 459553 1362 8 8 8 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
38 252138-112 459816 6069 8 8 8 [Iaii6a 14 npyxuHHas Spring washer14
39 469-2902458-01 454316 0475 2 2 2 Ileka cepbru ¢ najbliaMy BHYTPEHHSISI Shackle inner cheek with pins
40  451-2912418 453111 1166 2 2 2 IMonknaaka cTpeMsIHOK U-bolt gasket
41  469-2902408* 45 4316 0466 4 4 4 CrpeMsiHKa peccopbl Spring U-bolt
42 469Bb-2912408*! 454316 0520 4 4 4 CTpeMsIHKa PECCOpPbI Spring U-bolt
43 4510-2912412-02 453111 1164 2 2 2 Haxnanka peccopbt Spring cover plate
44 293391-1129%*3 459952 6528 8 8 8 [Iait6a 14,5 cnienmanbHast Special washer 14.5
45  252016-1129* 459811 1209 8 8 8 aii6a 14 Washer 14
46  250563-I129 459553 1066 2 2 2 laiika M 18x1,5 Nut M18x1.5
47 252140-112 459816 6011 2 2 2 Ll ait6a 18 mpyxkuHHAsS Spring washer 18
48  252018-1129 459811 1211 2 2 2 [aii6a 18 Washer 18
49  469-2912518 454316 0528 2 2 2 Brynka ocu peccopsl Spring axle bush
50 469-2912480 454316 0525 2 2 2 Ochb nepemHero KOHIIa peccopbl Spring front end axle
51  356251-114 459964 6042 2 2 2 [ai16a 14,5 criennanbHast Special washer 14.5
52 250870-1129 459553 1612 2 2 2 laiika M 14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
53 258040-1129 459871 1051 2 2 2 InunT 3,2%25 Cotter 3.2x25
* - B KoMIUIeKTauu ¢ 3a1HUM MoctoM 3151-2400010
When the rear axle 3151-2400010 is installed
*1 - B cocTaBe peccopsl 469-2912012-03
Is part of the spring 469-2912012-03
*2_ B cocraBe peccopbl 469bI'-2912012-01
Is part of the spring 469bI'-2912012-01
*3 - B KOMIUTEKTALIMK € 3aTHUM MocToM 3741-2400010 u peccopoit 469-2912012-03
When the rear axle 3741-2400010 and the spring 469-2912012-03 are installed
*4 - B KoMIIIeKTauu ¢ 3aqHuM MoctoM 3151-2400010 u peccopoit 469-2912012-03
When the rear axle 3151-2400010 and the spring 469-2912012-03 are installed
Hoarpynna 2912*. Peccopsl 3anune
Subgroup 2912*. Rear Springs
89 1 3160-2910015 2 2 2 IMonBecka 3aaHsIs Rear suspension
2 250515-1129 459553 1060 2 2 2 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
3 252157-112 459816 6008 2 2 2 [lai16a 12 mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 12
4 3160-2912628 45 3149 0040 2 2 2 Yamrka 6ydepa Buffer cup
5 5320-2902624 45 3537 0992 2 2 2 Bydep Buffer
6 3160-2902630 45 3149 0041 2 2 2 Brynka 6ydepa Buffer bush
7 252045-1129 459811 1258 2 2 2 [ait6a 12 Washer 12
8  201569-1129 459346 1624 2 2 2 Boar M12x1,25x45 Bolt M12x1.25x45




661

4695-2912408
41 469-2902408
43 45101-2912412-02
|42 4695-2912408
141  469-2902408

45101-2912418
469-2902458-01
252138-M2

250690-M29
469-2902028

2

44 293391-N29
45 252016-N29

251108-M29
252156-N2
250512-M29

469-2912622-01

201495-M29

469-2912476
356252-N4

469-2902028
469-2902032

@
46 250563-I12U@
47 252140-N2 &
48 252018-N29 NE

49 469-2912518 26
50 469-2912480 27
14  469-2912061 28
15 257039-N 29
51 356251-M4 ot
52 250870-M129 15

53 258040-N29

Puc. 88. Peccopsl 3anHue (2912)
Fig. 88. Rear springs (2912)

4696I-2912012-01
469-2912012-03

201498-M29
469-2902514-01
469-2902444

469-2912015-03
469-2902032
469-2912101-03

469-2902028

469-2902466-01

252158-N2
250559-M29

469-2912051-03
469-2912061
257039-N
469-2912103-03

469-2912102-03
469-2912104-03
469-2912105-03
469-2912106-03

469b6I-2912106
469-2912107-03
469-2902062
257039-

469b6I-2912052
469-2912052-03

469-2912108-03

469-2902108-03

201509-N2
209468-1
469-2902062
257039-1





